

## **APPENDIX 2**

## **Hold Harmless Agreement**

For Outdoor Events held on City of Rockingham managed land or venues.

Event Details		
Name of Event:		
Location: (Name and Address of City facility/s)		
Name of Event Organi	ser:	
Organisation represer	nted:	
Event Date/s: (Including set up and pack up)		
Time/s:	From:	To:
Agreement		
In consideration for the use of the facility/s shown above, which are owned/controlled by the City of Rockingham, I / We agree to hold the City of Rockingham harmless for any damages, acts or incidents that occur as a result of the above event held by me/us. Further, I /we assume all liability for specific losses arising from the event listed above and release the City of Rockingham from all liability and costs incurred arising from or incident to the event.  Name of Responsible Party:		
Address of		
Responsible Party:	Suburb:	Postcode:
Phone Number:		
Signature:		Date: